HIODATA
: Antonius Onny Ynwono
: 5103094019
.£AJamat : Rungkut Mapan Timur VIIL'EG-07
(031) 8715449
Tempat,' tgi Lahir : Surabaya, 29 Juni 1975
Agama : Kai.holik
Pendidikan : Universitas Katholik Widya Mandala Surabaya

I 1107
~g ~! CE2Z>il0-2 C£22V10-3
·--.r~-if
Cypt-ess Semiconductor Corporation 3901 North First Street san Jose CA 95134 408-943-2600
March 1995 - Revised September 1996
1.i2YPRE&3============P~A;:;;;;;L;:;;:;;:C;;;;;;E~22~V~1(
PAL is a registered trademark of Advanced Micro Devices.
Selection Guide
tpons
-- - ----._-----
Generic Part Number Com'I MWlnd
PALCE22V10-5 5
PALCE22V10-7 7.5
PALCE22V1 0-10 10 10
PALCE22V1 0-1 5 15 15
PALCE22V10-25 25 25
Functional Description (continued)
The PALCE22V10 is executed in a 24-pin 300-rm molded DIP,
a 300-mil cerDIp, a 28-lead square ceramic leadless chip car­
rier, a 2B-lead sq.lara plastic leaded chip carrier. and provides
up to 22 inputs and 10 outputs. The PALCE22V1 0 can be elec­
trically erased and reprogrammed. The programmable macro­
cell provides the capabifity of defining the architecture of each
output indvidually. Each of the 10 potential outputs may be
specified as "registered" or "combinatorial." Pdarity of each

.. ~----+ffi~ffi_~~~~#_~--
1·
9
.;::::
;::::
'UrcYPRESS============PA=L=C=E2=2=V=1=O
Ordering Informat/on
Ii ..... -- --------
(~)[ ~l--~er~~e-- --- -p=~eT----~--~kage ~pe-~---~ I (m~)
I 130 5 3 i 4 PALCE22Vl0-5AC
130 5 3 4 PALCE22V10-5JC
130 I 7.5 5 5 PALCE22Vl0-7JC
PALCE22V10-7PC
90 10 6 7 PALCE22Vl0-10JC
PALCE22V10-l0PC
150 10 6 7 PALCE22V10-1OJI
PALCE22Vl0-10P1
150 10 6 7 PALCE22V10-1ODMB
PALCE22V10-10KMB
PALCE22V10-1OLMB
90 15 7.5 10 PALCE22V10-15JC
PALCE22V10-15PC
120 15 7.5 10 PALCE22V10-15J1
PALCE22V10-15P1
120 15 7.5 10 PALCE22Vl0-15DMB
PALCE22V10-15KMB
PALCE22V10-15LMB
90 25 15 15 PALCE22V10-25JC
PALCE22V10-25PC
I 120 25 15 15 PALCE22V10-25J1
PALCE22V10-25PI
120 25 15 15 PALCE22Vl0-25DMB
PALCE22V10-25KMB
PALCE22V10-25LMB